08-24-2005 

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 $\mathbf{Y}$ 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 72588	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19672/00202 & 203	
	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
ADVANCED MICROSENSORS, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Name: LAFE COMPUTER MAGNETICS LTD.	
Str	Street Address: 6/F The Grande Building 398 Kwun Tong Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	J	
X Confirmation of Assignment w/Assignment _ Merger	Country: HONG KONG	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(a) & addings(an) runshed 0 - V-1 V No.	
_ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
Execution Date: April 30, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/007 204	D. Then (to.(s)	
10/097,294 10/811,741	[	
Document ID No. 102796373	[ 전 12 전 1	
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2	
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP	Enclosed	
nternal Address: Attn: Thomas N. Tarnay	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 717 North Harwood Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.  Tung T. Nguyen (Reg. No. 42,935)  Name of Person Signing  Signat	August 19, 2005 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach the	his portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Ro Director of the U.S. Pater P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1	nt and Trademark Office 1450	



OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19672/00202 & 203	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ADVANCED MICROSENSORS, INC. 7.1904	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Name: LAFE COMPUTER MAGNETICS LTD.	
	Street Address: 6/F The Grande Building	
3. Nature of conveyance:	398 Kwun Tong Road	
X Assignment _ Merger	Country: HONG KONG	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		
_ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
Execution Date: April, 2004	P. Sanda	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	O MATE	
	PR/ III	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	H 7	
10/097,294	37	
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2	
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00	
Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP	Enclosed	
Internal Address: Attn: Thomas N. Tarnay	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 717 North Harwood Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507	18-1260 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507 [Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit accounty  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Tung T. Nguyen	July 15, 2004 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signar		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach t	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-	ent and Trademark Office	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time impleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments impleting and reviewing Systems. PK 2-1000C. Washington, D.C.	
2072004 ECOOPER 00000116 181260 10097294		
FC:8021 80:00 DA		

## **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Advanced MicroSensors, Inc., having a place of business at 333 South Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545-4112, was the assignee of all of the right, title and interest which Kenneth Martin, of 5 Old Fann Road, Palmer, MA 01069, and Charles Gibson, of 190 Cedar Street, Clinton MA 01510, had, as co-inventors thereof, in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/097,294, entitled EMBEDDED LAPPING GUIDE (the "Application") and of the inventive devices and processes disclosed and claimed therein (the "Invention").

Prior to or on April 30, 2004, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sold, assigned and transferred to Lafe Computer Magnetics Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Bermuda, having a place of business at 6/F The Grande Building, 398 Kwun Tong Road, Hong Kong (hereinafter called Assignee), and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and authorized and requested the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said Assignee.

We also sold and assigned to said Assignee, its successors, assigns. and legal representatives, our full right, title and interest to the Invention throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby confirm the above and covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with that assignment

and sale, a true copy of which is attached.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the

expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said

invention in all countries.

This Confirmation and the Assignment which it confirms will be governed by the laws of

the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

Signed at Shrewbury, Massachusetts, USA, on this /st. day of August, 2005

Advanced MicroSensors, Inc.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

DA1 330466v.1

REEL: 016905 FRAME: 0649

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Advanced MicroSensors, Inc., having a place of business at 333 South Street, Shrewsbury, MA 01545-4112, is the assignee of all of the right, title and interest which Kenneth Martin, of 5 Old Farm Road, Palmer, MA 01069, and Charles Gibson, of 190 Cedar Street, Clinton MA 01510, had, as co-inventors thereof, in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/097,294, entitled EMBEDDED LAPPING GUIDE (the "Application") and of the inventive devices and processes disclosed and claimed therein (the "Invention").

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lafe Computer Magnetics Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Bermuda, having a place of business at 6/F The Grande Building, 398 Kwun Tong Road, Hong Kong (hereinafter called Assignee), and to Assignce's successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said Assignee.

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our full right, title and interest to the Invention throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said

invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignm	nent will be govern	ed by the laws of the Com	unonwealth of Massachusetts
Signed at	Shrewbury	, <u>MA_</u> , on the	day of April, 2004

Advanced MicroSensors, Inc.

By: Chief Executive Officer
Title: Timothy Stucchi

RECORDED: 08/22/2005